661,470

127,393

62,574

86,417

276,384

48,824

13,288

145,526

207,637

1,145,491

244,601

102,359

2,555

18,395

8,619

1,398

0
1,523,419

191,152

Type II

Adjustments

(6)

2,563

2,475

8,801

0

13,838

0

0

13,838

0

(11,015)

(11,015)

1,816

0
0

0

(9,199)

(3,689)

(50,978)

1,426

(53,241)

592

140

1,571

2,302

(60,138)

3,136

1,137

4,239

22,287

0

0
0

(29,339)

43,177

Page2

Pro Forma

Results

(7)

(5+6)

865,891

577,096

193,759

68,595

1,705,341

0
23,069

1,728,410

69,038

196,123

265,161

443,619

0

(131,064)

74,556

652,271

123,704

11,597

87,843

223,143

49,416

13,427

147,097

209,940

1,085,353

247,738

103,496

6,795

40,681

8,619

1,398

0

1,494,081

234,329

5/6/2014 PORTLAND GENERAL ELECTRIC Page3

2:33PM OPUC REGULATORY REPORTING

RESULTS OF OPERATIONS

January I, 2013 - December 31, 2013

(Thousands of Dollars)

Actual Type I Regulated Regulated

Utility Accounting Utility Type! Adjusted Type II Pro Forma

Results Adjustments Actuals Adjustments Results Adjustments Results

(I) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)

Average Rate Base

34 Utility Plant in Service 6,872,583 0 6,872,583 0 6,872,583 179,768 7,052,351

35 Accumulated Depreciation 3,418,772 0 3,418,772 0 3,418,772 104,081 3,522,853

36 Accumulated Def. Income Taxes 488,819 0 488,819 0 488,819 9,296 498,114

37 Accumulated Def. Inv. Tax Credit 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

38 Net Utility Plant 2,964,993 0 2,964,993 0 2,964,993 66,391 3,031,384

39 Deferred Programs & Investments 11,989 895 12,884 0 12,884 3,571 16,455

40 Operating Materials & Fuel 73,721 0 73,721 0 73,721 (8,271) 65,450

41 Misc. Deferred Credits (59,430) 0 (59,430) 0 (59,430) (1,994) (61,424)

42 Unamortized Ratepayer Gains 0 0 0 0 0 0

43 Working Cash 57,912 2,039 59,951 (820) 59,132 (699) 58,433

44 Total Average Rate Base 3,049,184 2,934 3,052,118 (820) 3,051,299 58,998 3,110,296

Income Tax Calculations

45 Book Revenues (127,777) 0 13,838

46 Book Expenses (52,769) (34,496) (55,864)

47 Not used 0 0 0

48 Interest Rate Base @ Weighted Cost of Debt (10,717) (24) 1,788

49 Schedule M Differences (1,721) 0 0

50 State Taxable Income (62,570) 34,520 67,915

51 State Income Tax@ 5.12% 6.242% (3,906) 2,155 4,239

52 Additional Tax Depreciation 0 0 0

53 Federal Taxable Income (58,664) 32,365 63,676

54 Fed Tax@ 35% 35.00% (20,533) 11,328 22,287

55 ITC@O% 0 0 0 0

56 Current Federal Tax (20,533) 11,328 22,287

lTC Adjustment

57 Deferral 0 0 0

58 Restoration 0 0 0

59 Deferred Taxes 0 0 0

60 Current/Deferred Taxes True-up 1,398 0 0

61 Total Income Tax (23,040) 13,483 26,526

5/6/2014 PORTLAND GENERAL ELECTRIC Page 4

2:33:46PM OPUC REGULATORY REPORTING

RESULTS OF OPERATIONS

January1,2013 -December31,2013

(fhousands of Dollars)

UTILITY ACCOUNTING ADJUSTMENTS

Revolving Steam, Oil, etc.

Credit Fees Sales and Out of Per Adjust Cap Add Equity

and Int. on Sales-for- and Other Utility Project SSHG Discontinued Issuance
Type I Adjustments Cust. Deps RPA Resale Adjs Tax Adj. Deferral Net Income ill.P Projects Costs Total

(I) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10)

Operating Revenues

Residential 57,734 57,734

2 Commercial 0 0
Industrial 0 0

4 Other Revenue (13) (57,734) 0 0 335 (57,412)

Unbilled Revenues 0
6 Sales to Consumers (13) 0 0 0 0 0 335 0 0 322
6a Sales for Resale :;::,tm,2~~jj (115,983)

Other Operating Revenues (12,115) 0 (12,115)

Total Operating Revenues (13) 0 (128,099) 0 0 0 335 0 (127,777)

Operation & Maintenance

Steam VPC 0

10 Nuclear 0
11 Gas I Other VPC 0
12 Production 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

13 Purchased Power 0 0

14 RPA Exchange Qj
15 Sales for Resale (128,099) (2,965) (131,064)

16 Wheeling 0
17 Net Variable Power Cost 0 0 (128,099) (2,965) 0 0 0 0 0 (131,064)

18 Fixed Plant Cost 5,027 5,027

19 Transmission 51,635 51,635

20 Distribution 0

21 Total Fixed O&M 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 56,662 0 56,662

22 Customer Accounts 0

23 Customer Service 0

24 Administration & General 2,138 0 0 0 2,138

25 OtherO&M 2,138 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,138

26 Total Operation & Maintenance 2,138 (128,099) (2,965) 0 0 56,662 0 (72,265)

27 Depreciation & Ammtization 0 17,775 1,721 19,496

28 Taxes Other than Income 0

29 Inc. Taxes (Non-Federal) (134) 0 0 185 672 (1,110) 21 (3,539) 0 (3,906)

30 Federal Inc. Tax Net of ITC (706) 0 0 973 3,534 (5,837) 110 (18,607) 0 (20,533)

31 Deferred Income Taxes 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

32 Current/Deferred Taxes True-up 0 0 0 1,398 0 0 0 0 0 1,398

33 IT. C. Adjustment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

34 Total Oper. Exp. & Taxes 1,297 0 (128,099) (409) 4,206 10,827 131 34,516 1,721 (75,809)

35 Utility Operating Income (1,310) 0 0 409 (4,206) (10,827) 204 (34,516) (1,721) (51,968)

5/6/2014 PORTLAND GENERAL ELECTRIC PageS

2:33PM OPUC REGULATORY REPORTING